

### GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the November 02, 2016

## NO.SO(S/M)E&SED/3-2/2016/Appointment of SS (BS-17) (Male):

Consequent upon recommendations of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission Peshawar, the Competent Authority is pleased to appoint the following four (04) candidates of Teaching Cadre as Subject Specialist Male (BS-17) (Rs.25440-1930-64040) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules on regular basis under the existing policy of the Provincial Government with immediate effect on the terms and conditions as given below:-

Sr.#	Name with Father's Name	Address	Recommended as	Domicile /Zone
1.	Mr. Irfan Raja S/O Muhammad Suleman.	Village & P.O Kalgan District & Tehsil Mansehra.	History-cum- Civics	Mansehra/ 05
2.	Mr. Liaqat Ali S/O Muhammad Jan.	Village & P.O Jared Tehsil Balakot District Mansehra.	-do-	-do-
3.	Mr. Muhammad Imtiaz Ahmad S/O Ghulam Mustafa.	Allied Bank Limited Main Branch Mansehra.	Economics	-do-
4.	Mr. Rashid-ul-Hassan S/O Abdur Raheem.	C/O Abdur Raheem TT GHSS (Boy) Bandi Dhundan District Abbottabad.	Islamiyat	-do-

Consequent upon their appointment as Subject Specialists Male (BS-17) in various subjects, they are posted on positions and stations as mentioned against each;

Sr.#	Name with Father's Name and address.	Posted as	Remarks
1	Mr. Irfan Raja S/O Muhammad Suleman, Village & P.O Kalgan District & Tehsil Mansehra.	Subject Specialist History- cum-Civics BS-17 GHSS Jaboori District Mansehra.	Against vacant post
2	Mr. Liaqat Ali S/O Muhammad Jan, Village & P.O Javed Tehsil Balakot District Mansehra.	Subject Specialist History- cum-Civics BS-17 GHSS Jarid District Mansehra.	-do-
3.	Mr. Muhammad Imtiaz Ahmad S/O Ghulam Mustafa, Allied Bank Limited Main Branch Mansehra.	Subject Specialist Economics BS-17 GHSS Trappi District Mansehra.	-do-
4	Mr. Rashid-ul-Hassan S/O Abdur Raheem, C/O Abdur Raheem TT GHSS (Boy) Bandi Dhundan District	Subject Specialist Islamiyat BS-17 GHSS Parhina District Mansehra.	-do-
	Abbottabad.		5

1

# 3. Terms & Conditions

- 1. Their pay will be released subject to verification of academic documents/ testimonials from the concerned Board/ University by the District Education Officer (Male) concerned.
- 2. Their services will be considered regular and they will be eligible for pension/deduction of GP fund in terms of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Act 1973 as amended in 2013.
- 3. Their services are liable to termination on one month's notice from either side. In case of resignation without notice, their one month's pay/allowances shall be forfeited to the Govt.
- 4. They would be on probation for period of one year extendable for another one year.
- 5. They will be governed by such rules and regulations as may be issued from time to time.
- 6. Their services can be terminated at any time, in case their performance is found unsatisfactory during probationary period. In case of misconduct, they will be proceeded against under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011 as amended from time to time.
- 7. Their recruitment shall be School Based and shall not be transferable to any other School.
- 8. The appointees should join their posts within 30 days of the issuance of this notification. The Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar would furnish a certificate to the effect that the candidates have joined the posts otherwise, after one month of the issuance of this Notification, failing which their candidature shall expire automatically and no subsequent appeal etc. shall be entertained.
- 9. Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.
- 10. No TA/DA will be allowed to the appointees for joining their duty.

# SECRETARY

#### Endst: of even No. & Date

Copy forwarded to the:

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. Director, E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. District Education Officers (Male), Mansehra.
- 4. District Accounts Officers Mansehra.
- 5. Director (Recruitment), Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission w/r to his letters Nos.PSC/SR-II/031532 dated 30-06-2016, No.PSC/SR-II/031533 dated 30-06-2016 and No.PSC/SR-II/033672 dated 21-07-2016.
- 6. PS to Chief Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 7. PS to Secretary E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 8. Incharge EMISE E&SE Department.
- 9. Officers concerned.
- 10. Office order file.

**Note:** Notification can be downloaded from our official website: www.kpese.gov.pk

(MUJEÉB-UR-REHMAN) SECTION OFFICER (SCHOOLS MALE)